
10.9%

12.3%

15.1%

12.4%

9.9%

12.2%

11.1%

7.3%

15.0%

Authors' computations using country national accounts. 1970-2010 averages are obtained by
weighthing yearly saving and depreciation rates by real national income.

Italy 30.1%

U.K.

Australia 25.1%

24.5%

19.7%

15.2%

12.1%

France 22.0%

Minus: Capital 
depreciation

Canada

33.4%

Germany 28.5%

11.1%

18.9%

16.2%

Table A84: Private saving 1970-2010: gross vs net

U.S. 18.8%

Japan

Equal: Net private 
saving (personal + 

corporate)

Average rates 
1970-2010 (% 

national income)

Gross private 
saving (personal + 

corporate)

7.7%

14.6%




