Table A84: Private saving 1970-2010: gross vs net

Average rates 1970-2010 (% national income)	Gross private saving (personal + corporate)	Minus: Capital depreciation	Equal: Net private saving (personal + corporate)
U.S.	18.8%	11.1%	7.7%
Japan	33.4%	18.9%	14.6%
Germany	28.5%	16.2%	12.2%
France	22.0%	10.9%	11.1%
U.K.	19.7%	12.3%	7.3%
Italy	30.1%	15.1%	15.0%
Canada	24.5%	12.4%	12.1%
Australia	25.1%	15.2%	9.9%

Authors' computations using country national accounts. 1970-2010 averages are obtained by weighthing yearly saving and depreciation rates by real national income.